

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition No.21352 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S1. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFI CE NOTE
03.	01.09.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this petition is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendment. <u>Writ Petition No.21352 of 2025</u> List the matter after two (2) weeks for filing counter-affidavit. <u>SRK, J</u> sj	

--	--	--	--